## CITY OF DEER PARK JANUARY 08, 2019 - 6:15 PM CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP - FINAL

Sherry Garrison, Council Position 1 Thane Harrison, Council Position 2 Tommy Ginn, Council Position 3

James Stokes, City Manager Gary Jackson, Assistant City Manager



Jerry Mouton Jr., Mayor

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 710 E SAN AUGUSTINE DEER PARK, TX 77536

Bill Patterson, Council Position 4 Ron Martin, Council Position 5 Rae A. Sinor, Council Position 6

Shannon Bennett, TRMC, City Secretary Jim Fox, City Attorney

## **CALL TO ORDER**

1. Executive Session - By authority of Article 6252-17 (Section 3-e,f, and g) V.A.T.S., and the Open Meetings Act, the Council may adjourn to an Executive Session related to following item(s):

EXS 19-001

a. Consultation with City Attorney - (551.071) Pending and/or Contemplated Litigation.

**Recommended Action:** No action will occur. Discussion only in Executive Session.

**Department:** City Manager's Office

Discussion of issues relating to the seeking of Fiscal Year 2020 STEP Comprehensive Traffic Enforcement Grant. **DIS 18-177** 

Recommended Action: Discussion by council.

<u>Department:</u> Chief of Police Grigg and Police

<u>Attachments:</u> 2020 STEP Comp Budget Narrative

2020-DeerPark-S-1YG-00045

Chapter 22 Compensation Benefits and Conditions of Work revised 07062015

Chapter 61 Traffic Revised 04302014

DPPD STEP 2020 Zone 1
DPPD STEP 2020 Zone 2
DPPD STEP 2020 Zone 3

Mayor's Resolution STEP Comp FY 2020

The Mission of the City of Deer Park is to deliver exemplary municipal services that provide the community a high quality of life consistent with our history, culture and unique character.

**3.** Discussion of issues relating to the seeking of Fiscal Year 2020 STEP Commercial Vehicle Traffic Enforcement Grant.

DIS 18-178

**Recommended Action:** Discussion by council.

<u>Department:</u> Chief of Police Grigg and Police

<u>Attachments:</u> 2020 STEP CMV Budget Narrative

2020-DeerPark-S-CMV-00017

Chapter 22 Compensation Benefits and Conditions of Work revised 07062015

Chapter 61 Traffic Revised 04302014

DPPD FY 2020 CMV Enforcement Zone

Mayor's Resolution STEP CMV FY 2020

**4.** Discussion of issues relating to general conditions, extended days, project

**DIS 19-004** 

cost and an extended canopy for the Maxwell Adult Center.

Recommended Action: Discussion Only

**5.** Discussion of issues relating to potential Charter Amendments.

DIS 19-001

Recommended Action: Discussion only

<u>Attachments:</u> Charter Amendment Recomendations112618

## **ADJOURN**

Shannon Bennett, TRMC City Secretary

Posted on Bulletin Board January 4, 2019

City Hall is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Hearing assistance devices are available. Requests for accommodation services must be made 72 hours prior to any meeting. Please contact the City Secretary office at 281-478-7248 for further information.